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Semi-Syn 10W-40

DESCRIPTION 
International Lubricant Company’s premium Semi Synthetic SAE 10W-40 API SN/CF, ACEA A3/B4 engine 
oil has been developed to meet the demands of todays tough driving conditions by providing excellent 
resistance to degradation and deposit control to help piston cleanliness that prevents sludge build up.

APPLICATIONS
ILC’s Semi-Syn 10W-40 is compatible with Petrol, LPG, E10, Diesel fuels and engines from passenger 
cars, light duty trucks, light duty commercial vehicles (without DPF’s) from 4, 6, 8 cylinders including 
turbocharged and supercharged motors.

 
BENEFITS
•  Excellent Deposit Control.
•  Optimum performance in all driving conditions.
•  Good cold start properties.
•  Long term wear protection additives.

APPROVALS & SPECIFICATIONS

TYPICAL CHARACTERISTICS

Semi-Syn
10W-40

Semi Synthetic
Engine oil

PRODUCT 
CODE

DENSITY
15°C

 0.861

VISCOSITY
100°C

13.8

VISCOSITY
INDEX

154

FLASH POINT 
COC°C

224

      PACK 
       SIZE

       CARTON 
     QTY

           SS1040.01
           SS1040.05
           SS1040.20
           SS1040.70
         SS1040.208  
         SS1040.100

1L
5L

20L
70L

208L
1000L

6
3
1
1
1
1

API SN/CF
VW 502 00/505 00
(Check owners manual before use)

ACEA A3/B4
Mercedes-Benz MB 229.1
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