

Semi-Syn 10W-40

PRODUCT CODE	PACK SIZE	CARTON QTY
SS1040.01	1L	6
SS1040.05	5L	3
SS1040.20	20L	1
SS1040.70	70L	1
SS1040.208	208L	1
SS1040.100	1000L	1



DESCRIPTION

International Lubricant Company's premium Semi Synthetic SAE 10W-40 API SN/CF, ACEA A3/B4 engine oil has been developed to meet the demands of todays tough driving conditions by providing excellent resistance to degradation and deposit control to help piston cleanliness that prevents sludge build up.

APPLICATIONS

ILC's Semi-Syn 10W-40 is compatible with Petrol, LPG, E10, Diesel fuels and engines from passenger cars, light duty trucks, light duty commercial vehicles (without DPF's) from 4, 6, 8 cylinders including turbocharged and supercharged motors.

BENEFITS

- · Excellent Deposit Control.
- · Optimum performance in all driving conditions.
- · Good cold start properties.
- · Long term wear protection additives.

APPROVALS & SPECIFICATIONS

API SN/CF VW 502 00/505 00 (Check owners manual before use) ACEA A3/B4 Mercedes-Benz MB 229.1

TYPICAL CHARACTERISTICS

DENSITY	VISCOSITY	VISCOSITY	FLASH POINT
15°C	100°C	INDEX	COC°C
0.861	13.8	154	224

Updated Oct 2016